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If the election for president were held today, would you vote for:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Democrat Barack Obama 279 45.9 45.9 45.9
Republican Mitt Romney 234 38.5 38.5 84.4
Lean Obama 16 2.6 2.6 87.0
Lean Romney 14 2.3 23 89.3
SOMEONE ELSE 23 3.9 3.9 93.2
NOT SURE/DON'T 30 5.0 5.0 98.1
KNOW
REFUSE 11 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 608 100.0 100.0
If the election for Congress were held today, would you vote for:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Republican Jon Runyan 284 46.7 46.7 46.7
Democrat Shelley Adler 223 36.6 36.6 83.3
Lean Runyan 16 2.6 2.6 85.9
Lean Adler 12 2.0 2.0 87.9
SOMEONE ELSE 16 2.7 2.7 90.6
NOT SURE/DON'T 50 8.2 8.2 98.8
KNOW
REFUSED 7 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 608 100.0 100.0
Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of Jon Runyan:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favorable 318 52.4 52.4 52.4
Unfavorable 160 26.2 26.2 78.6
NOT FAMILIAR 58 9.6 9.6 88.2
NOT SURE/DON’'T 68 11.2 11.2 99.3
KNOW
REFUSE 4 v 7 100.0
Total 608 100.0 100.0




Would you say that your opinion of Jon Runyan is:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very favorable 127 20.8 26.5 26.5
Somewhat favorable 185 30.4 38.7 65.2
Somewhat unfavorable 90 14.8 18.9 84.0
Very unfavorable 68 111 14.2 98.2
NOT SURE/DON'T 8 1.3 1.6 99.8
KNOW
REFUSE 1 2 2 100.0
Total 478 78.6 100.0

Missing  System 130 21.4

Total 608 100.0

How would you rate Congressman Jon Runyan's job performance:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Excellent 52 8.5 9.4 9.4
Good 209 34.3 37.9 47.3
Fair 149 245 27.1 74.4
Poor 73 12.0 13.2 87.7
NOT SURE/DON’T 64 10.5 11.6 99.3
KNOW
REFUSE 4 v v 100.0
Total 550 90.4 100.0

Missing  System 58 9.6

Total 608 100.0

How would you rate the job performance of the United States Congress as a whole:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Excellent 6 1.0 1.0 1.0
Good 57 9.3 9.3 10.3
Fair 238 39.2 39.2 495
Poor 292 48.1 48.1 97.6
NOT SURE/DON’T 12 1.9 1.9 99.5
KNOW
REFUSE 3 .5 5 100.0
Total 608 100.0 100.0




Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of Shelley Adler:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favorable 240 39.5 39.5 39.5
Unfavorable 160 26.3 26.3 65.9
NOT FAMILIAR 116 19.1 19.1 85.0
NOT SURE/DON’T 84 13.8 13.8 98.7
KNOW
REFUSE 8 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 608 100.0 100.0
Would you say that your opinion of Shelley Adler is:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very favorable 65 10.6 16.1 16.1
Somewhat favorable 175 28.8 43.7 59.8
Somewhat unfavorable 95 15.7 23.8 83.6
Very unfavorable 64 105 16.0 99.6
NOT SURE/DON'T 2 3 4 100.0
KNOW
Total 400 65.9 100.0
Missing  System 207 34.1
Total 608 100.0
If the Senate election were held today, would you vote for:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Democrat Robert 269 443 443 443
Menendez
Republican Joseph 218 35.9 35.9 80.2
Kyrillos
Lean Menendez 12 2.0 2.0 82.3
Lean Kyrillos 10 1.6 1.6 83.9
SOMEONE ELSE 11 1.8 1.8 85.7
NOT SURE/DON'T 81 13.3 13.3 99.0
KNOW
REFUSE 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 608 100.0 100.0




Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of Robert Menendez:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Favorable 281 46.2 46.2 46.2
Unfavorable 195 32.0 32.0 78.2
NOT FAMILIAR 64 10.6 10.6 88.7
NOT SURE/DON’T 63 10.3 10.3 99.1
KNOW
REFUSE 6 9 9 100.0
Total 608 100.0 100.0
Would you say that your opinion of Robert Menendez is:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very favorable 174 28.6 36.6 36.6
Somewhat favorable 292 48.0 61.4 98.0
Somewhat unfavorable 6 9 1.2 99.2
NOT SURE/DON'T 3 5 v 99.8
KNOW
REFUSE 1 N 2 100.0
Total 475 78.2 100.0
Missing  System 133 21.8
Total 608 100.0
Which of the following best describes your opinion of Joseph Kyrillos:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Favorable 206 33.8 33.8 33.8
Unfavorable 148 24.4 24.4 58.2
NOT FAMILIAR 138 22.6 22.6 80.9
NOT SURE/DON’T 112 18.4 18.4 99.2
KNOW
REFUSE 5 .8 .8 100.0
Total 608 100.0 100.0




Would you say that your opinion of Joseph Kyrillos is:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very favorable 49 8.1 18.9 18.9
Somewhat favorable 115 19.0 44.1 62.9
Somewhat unfavorable 58 9.6 22.3 85.3
Very unfavorable 34 5.6 12.9 98.2
NOT SURE/DON'T 4 7 15 99.7
KNOW
REFUSE 1 N 3 100.0
Total 262 43.0 100.0
Missing  System 346 57.0
Total 608 100.0
Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of Governor
Chris Christie:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favorable 346 56.9 56.9 56.9
Unfavorable 240 39.5 39.5 96.4
NOT FAMILIAR 4 .6 .6 97.1
NOT SURE/DON’T 15 24 24 99.5
KNOW
REFUSE 3 5 5 100.0
Total 608 100.0 100.0
Would you say that your opinion of Governor Christie is:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very favorable 215 35.4 36.7 36.7
Somewhat favorable 130 214 22.2 58.9
Somewhat unfavorable 75 12.3 12.7 71.6
Very unfavorable 165 27.2 28.2 99.9
REFUSE 1 A A 100.0
Total 586 96.4 100.0
Missing  System 22 3.6
Total 608 100.0




How would you rate Governor Chris Christie's job performance?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Excellent 141 233 23.3 23.3
Good 164 27.0 27.0 50.3
Fair 167 27.5 275 77.7
Poor 127 20.8 20.8 98.6
NOT SURE/DON’T 6 9 .9 99.5
KNOW
REFUSE 3 5 5 100.0
Total 608 100.0 100.0
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